,, May 25. Phebee, d. of Beniamin & Elisabeth

Bibb . . . . . . .

.

bap.

„ May 28. Diana, d. of John & Ann Parks .

.

bap.

„ June 2. John Frank & Sara Pearsall . . .

.

mar.

[In another hand.) Hugh Dixon & Hanah Warren where

married June the eleventh, one thousand, seven hundred.

1700, June 16. Danell, s. of Josia & Margrait Siveter bap.

1700, Nov. 4. John Parks, of Dudley p., & Mary
Brettell

Nov. 9. Samvell, s. of John & Elener Green

Nov. 9. Esthir, d. of Charlse & Esthir Danks

Nov. 11. Ann, d. of George & Phebe Lerigoe

Nov.